F
ILT
E
R
S
 &
 S
T

reused after cleaning.
REPLACEMENT PARTS
HOW TO ORDER
Part nos. shown are for clamp type
& Buna N.
For Bevel Connections – Add “T”
to Part No. i.e. 129-431TX
For Female Connections – Add “F”
to Part No. i.e. 129-431FX
For Male Connections – Add “M”
to Part No. i.e. 129-431MX
For Seals & O-Rings in Viton – Add “V”
to Part No. i.e. 20-89V
For Seals & O-Rings in EPDM – Add “E”
to Part No. i.e. 20-89E
For Seals & O-Rings in Silicone – Add “S”
to Part No. i.e. 20-89S
Inline Strainers
1” thru 3”
Inline Strainers
1” thru 3”
Side Entry
Strainers
1” thru 4”
A B C A B C D
1 153⁄4 141⁄4 127⁄16 353⁄8 3313⁄16 32 31⁄2
11⁄2 153⁄4 141⁄4 123⁄16 353⁄8 3313⁄16 313⁄4 31⁄2
2 153⁄4 141⁄4 1111⁄16 353⁄8 3313⁄16 311⁄2 31⁄2
21⁄2 153⁄4 141⁄4 117⁄16 353⁄8 3313⁄16 311⁄4 31⁄2
3 153⁄4 141⁄4 117⁄16 353⁄8 3313⁄16 31 31⁄2
4 N.A. 141⁄4 1015⁄16 N.A. 3313⁄16 301⁄2 31⁄2
1 163⁄16 141⁄2 1211⁄16 3513⁄16 341⁄16 321⁄4 33⁄4
11⁄2 165⁄16 145⁄8 129⁄16 3515⁄16 343⁄16 321⁄8 37⁄8
2 163⁄8 145⁄8 121⁄4 36 343⁄16 317⁄8 37⁄8
21⁄2 163⁄4 147⁄8 121⁄4 363⁄8 347⁄16 317⁄8 41⁄8
3 17 147⁄8 12 365⁄8 347⁄16 315⁄8 41⁄8
4 N.A. 147⁄8 111⁄2 N.A. 347⁄16 311⁄8 41⁄8
1 169⁄16 1411⁄16 127⁄8 363⁄16 341⁄4 327⁄16 315⁄16
11⁄2 1613⁄16 1413⁄16 123⁄4 367⁄16 343⁄8 325⁄16 41⁄16
2 173⁄16 147⁄8 129⁄16 3613⁄16 347⁄16 321⁄8 41⁄8
21⁄2 171⁄2 153⁄16 125⁄8 371⁄8 343⁄4 323⁄16 47⁄16
3 187⁄8 153⁄16 123⁄8 381⁄2 343⁄4 3115⁄16 47⁄16
4 N.A. 153⁄16 117⁄8 N.A. 343⁄4 317⁄16 47⁄16
1 163⁄4 145⁄16 121⁄2 363⁄16 337⁄8 321⁄16 39⁄16
11⁄2 169⁄16 147⁄16 123⁄8 367⁄16 34 3115⁄16 311⁄16
2 1615⁄16 143⁄8 12 3613⁄16 3315⁄16 315⁄8 35⁄8
21⁄2 173⁄16 149⁄16 12 371⁄8 341⁄8 319⁄16 313⁄16
3 189⁄16 149⁄16 113⁄4 381⁄2 341⁄8 315⁄16 313⁄16
4 N.A. 149⁄16 111⁄4 N.A. 341⁄8 3013⁄16 313⁄16
SHORT LONG
M
A
LE
 I
FE
M
A
LE
 I
B
E
V
E
L
C
LA
M
P
DIMENSIONS
PROPER FILTERING TIPS
These filter or strainer types are designed primarily
for removal of particles of various sizes from a

Tuffy 8-25 8-28                  38
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
How to Order
Step #1 Model “W”
Step #2 Style: 25 = In-line  (Choose only one)
25E = Side entry
Step #3 Size: (Fill in size required)
Step #4 Length: Fill in either (S) or (L)
Step #5 & 6 End connection: Inlet/Outlet (Fill in symbol from chart)
Step #7 Perforated back-up tube: Fill in either (4) or (8)
Step #8 & 9 Sock/Mesh (Choose only one, then fill in the appropriate symbol for sock or
fill in the mesh number) Do not fill in both boxes
Step #10 Seals: Fill in either (B), (V) or (E)
Sample number for an In-line, 2”, long, S-line (both ends), 1/4” back-up tube, 30 Mesh, &
Viton seals = W2520LSS430V
Distributor ________________________________________________________________________
User ______________________________________________________________________________
Quantity ______________________________________Date ______________________________
Notes ____________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________
Style Size Length In Out
Perforated
Back-up
Tube
Choose
only One
End
Connection
(Fill in Symbol)
Sock Mesh Seals
W
In-Line (25)
Side Entry (25E)
1" (10)
1.5" (15)
2" (20)
2.5" (25)
3" (30)
4" (40)
Short (S)
Long (L)
Symbols for End Connections
1/4" (4)
1/8" (8)
Tuffy (T)
Nylon (N)
Cotton (C)
6 Mesh
8 Mesh
10 Mesh
12 Mesh
16 Mesh
20 Mesh
24 Mesh
30 Mesh
40 Mesh
50 Mesh
60 Mesh
80 Mesh
100 Mesh
150 Mesh
200 Mesh
325 Mesh
Buna (B)
Viton (V)
EPDM (E)
Side entry
only